

## Monday, February 7, 2022 PUBLIC NOTICE: Fox Point-Bayside School District School Board/Superintendent - School Board Workshop

Our mission is to prepare all students to flourish as compassionate, engaged, and productive citizens well-prepared to make meaningful contributions to our world.

This meeting is a meeting of the Board of Education in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting as indicated in the agenda.

## 1. Open Meeting

Subject	A. PUBLIC NOTICE
Meeting	Feb 7, 2022 - PUBLIC NOTICE: Fox Point-Bayside School District School Board/Superintendent - School Board Workshop
Category	1. Open Meeting
Access	Public
Туре	Information, Procedural
Fox Point-Bayside School District	
NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC	

Monday, February 7, 2022 6:00 PM

On Monday, February 7, 2022, a quorum of the Fox Point-Bayside School District School Board may be in attendance at the School Board Workshop. The workshop will be held at Stormonth Elementary School in the District Office Conference Room, beginning at 6:00 PM

## No official action or vote will be taken.

Public notification has been posted on Wednesday, February 2, 2022.

## 2. Board Workshop

Subject	A. Board Workshop
Meeting	Feb 7, 2022 - PUBLIC NOTICE: Fox Point-Bayside School District School Board/Superintendent - School Board Workshop
Category	2. Board Workshop
Access	Public
Туре	Discussion, Information